TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM832756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2023	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EMAIL DATA SOURCE, INC.		07/31/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MESSAGEBIRD USA INC.		
Street Address:	Trompenburgstraat 2C, CitySide		
City:	Amsterdam		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	1079 TX		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4076168	EDATA SOURCE
Registration Number:	5928692	INTELLISEEDS
Registration Number:	5928719	INTELLIX AI NETWORK
Serial Number:	87797353	EDATA SOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123222501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5123222500

Email: jennifer.k.smith@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Address Line 1: 401 SOUTH FIRST ST.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300**

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	089939.0101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer k smith
SIGNATURE:	/JenniferKSmith/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cert of Merger - EMAIL DATA SOURCE INC. to MessageBird USA Inc. dtd 07-31-2023#page1.tif source=Cert of Merger - EMAIL DATA SOURCE INC. to MessageBird USA Inc. dtd 07-31-2023#page2.tif source=Cert of Merger - EMAIL DATA SOURCE INC. to MessageBird USA Inc. dtd 07-31-2023#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EMAIL DATA SOURCE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MESSAGEBIRD USA INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"MESSAGEBIRD USA INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2023, AT
8:07 O'CLOCK A.M.

4449068 8100M SR# 20233116882 Authentication: 203853995 Date: 07-31-23

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:07 AM 07/31/2023
FILED 08:07 AM 07/31/2023
SR 20233116882 - File Number 4449068

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT
Section 253

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING

	Email	Data	Source,	Inc.
DE METALLE MET	THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	IN	TO	
	Mess	ageBi	rd USA	Inc.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

MessageBird USA Inc., a corporation originally incorporated on the 30th day of October, 2007, under the name Message Systems, Inc., pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware;

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that this corporation owns all of the capital stock of Email Data Source, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 6th day of March, 2006, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and that this corporation, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted pursuant to that certain unanimous written consent dated as of the 31st day of July, 2023, determined to and did merge into itself said Email Data Source, Inc., which resolution is in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS, MessageBird USA Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("Parent"), lawfully owns all of the outstanding stock of Email Data Source, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("Subsidiary"), and

WHEREAS, Parent desires to merge into itself the said Subsidiary, and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said corporation (the "Merger") pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger in substantially the form attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Merger Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the board of directors of Parent has determined the Merger and the Merger Agreement to be advisable and in the best interests of Parent and the stockholders of Parent and, accordingly, that the Merger and the Merger Agreement are each hereby approved and confirmed in all respects, and the officers of Parent

RECORDED: 08/17/2023

are authorized and empowered to take any and all such further action, to execute and deliver the Merger Agreement (with such changes thereto as the officers of Parent shall approve with advice of counsel, their approval being conclusively presumed by their execution of the Merger Agreement),

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this corporation merge into itself said Subsidiary and assumes all of its liabilities and obligations,

FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of this corporation be and he/she is hereby directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said Subsidiary and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of this corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware; which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said Merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 31st day of July, 2023.

By:

Authorized Officer

Name: Robert Vis
Print or Type

Title: President